ORDINANCE NO. 3135

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 3129 A PORTION OF SECTION I THEREOF AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That portion of Section 1 of Ordinance No. 3129 which reads as follows:

		Total Assessment
Adamson, Roy & Helen 3312 S. Chicago-Albany	Lot 9, Blk. 4, Beams Supp Plat to Hollywood Acres pt 18AD 1000	\$150.97
Elwood, George & Beatrice 2545 S. Hill-Albany	Lots 1 & 3, Blk. 4, Beams Supp Plat to Hollywood Acres 18AD 1001	148.78
Leeson, Marshall & Eva 2605 S. Hill-Albany	Lot 5, Blk. 4, Beams Supp Plat to Hollywood Acres 18AD 1002	144.31
shall be amended to read as	follows:	
Fadness, Kermit & Ruth 2625 S. Hill-Albany	Lot 7, Blk. 4, Beams Supp Plat to Hollywood Acres 18AD 1003	144.31
Unruh, D.J. & Della 1198 W. 25th Avenue-Albany	Lot 1, Blk. 4, Beams Supp Plat to Hollywood Acres 18 AD 1004	149.25
Leeson, Marshall & Eva 2605 S. Hill-Albany	Lot 5, Bk 4, Beams Supp Plat to Hollywood Acres 18AD 1002	150.50
A1		

Also:

Franklin, Thomas & Zemma - Property description should be changed to:

S. 137.65 ft. of N 222.65 ft. of
E. 130.95 ft., Blk. 11, Hollywood Acres
(Same tax lot no. as previously shown)

Section 2:

The City Recorder is hereby directed to enter the amended changes of specified Section 1 in the dockets of the City Liens and give notice thereof as provided by law.

Section 3:

Whereas, the peace, health and safety of the people of the City of Albany requires this ordinance shall become effective immediately, therefore, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall become in full force immediately upon final passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council: July 8, 1964

Approved by the Mayor: July 8, 1964

Effective Date:

July 8, 1964

ATTEST:

City Recorder Scham